

Decision No. 14991

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
STANLEY S. ANDERSON for certificate
of public convenience and necessity
to operate a passenger bus line ser-
vice between Beverly Hills Hotel Grounds,
in the City of Beverly Hills, and
Fairfax Avenue, in the City of Los
Angeles.

Application No. 11078

BY THE COMMISSION -

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

WHEREAS, Stanley S. Anderson, under date of May 23, 1925,
through his Attorneys, has requested that Application No. 11078
be dismissed, and, therefore,

Good Cause Appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled application
be and the same hereby is dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 29th day of
May, 1925.

H. H. Brundage
C. L. Leavelle
Egerton Shaw

COMMISSIONERS.